111
The PM LEGACY™ series panel mount controller is an
industry leading PID controller that allows optimal perfor-
mance utilizing simple control and menu functionality
without complex features. It is ideally suited for basic
applications and usage levels.
The LEGACY includes one universal input and an option
for up to two outputs and is available in 1/32,  and 1/16

Limits and Scanners
SERIES LV
Ordering Information
Limit controller with 8A relay output, rotary set point adjustment, 4 character, 7 segment display, reset switch
Part Number
 DIN-rail 3.08 in. 4.42 in. 3.57 in.
  (78.1 mm) (112.3 mm) (90.7 mm)
 Square 1⁄8 2.85 in. 2.85 in. Behind panel
 DIN-panel (72.4 mm) (72.4 mm) 2.04 in.
    (51.7 mm)
 Style Width Height Depth
Specifications (Continued)
Dimensions
DIN-rail model can be DIN-rail or chassis mount DIN-rail spec DIN 50022, 1.38 in. x 0.30 in. (35 mm x 7.5 mm)
Sensor Type and Scale
H = T/C Type J Fahrenheit (-346 to 1900°F)
J = T/C Type J Celsius (-210 to 1038°C)
K = T/C Type K Fahrenheit (-454 to 2500°F)
L = T/C Type K Celsius (-270 to 1370°C)
M = T/C Type T Fahrenheit (-454 to 750°F)
N = T/C Type T Celsius (-270 to 400°C)
P = RTD Fahrenheit (-328 to 1472°F)
R = RTD Celsius (-200 to 800°C)
S = T/C Type E Fahrenheit (-328 to 1470°F)
T = T/C Type E Celsius (-200 to 800°C)
Limit Type
U = High limit manual reset
W = High limit auto reset
Y = Low limit manual reset
Z = Low limit auto reset
Package
1 = Panel mount, 1/8 DIN square - spade terminals
2 = DIN-rail mount - spade terminals
5 = Panel mount, 1/8 DIN square - screw terminals
6 = DIN-rail mount - screw terminals
A = NEMA 4X panel mount, tactile keys (spade terminals)
B = DIN-rail mount, tactile keys (spade terminals)
C = NEMA 4X panel mount, tactile keys (screw terminals)
D = DIN-rail mount, tactile keys (screw terminals)
Power Supply
C = 120VAC
E = 230 to 240VAC
G = 24VAC
Overlay/Custom Options
A = Standard with Watlow logo
1 = Standard without Watlow logo
⑤
⑥

IT
LED
Ordering Information
Part Number
① ② ③
Set
Point
F
④
Package
4
⑤
Sensor
Type and
Scale
⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩
High Set
Point Temp.
Value
LS
⑪ ⑫ ⑬
Hysteresis
AA
⑭ ⑮
Custom
Options
⑪ ⑫ ⑬ Hysteresis
XXX = The temperature differential below the limit set point at which
a reset is possible. Limit high set point - hysteresis must be
greater than or equal to the low sensor range
④ Package
4 = Potted case, spade terminals
③ Set Point
F = Fixed set point
⑥ Limit Type
W = High limit, power cycle to reset
⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ High Set Point Temperature Value
XXXX = A zero (0) is used in the left most digit of the set point
⑥
Limit
Type
W
⑤ Sensor Type and Scale
H = T/C Type J Fahrenheit (32 to 626°F)
J = T/C Type J Celsius (0 to 330°C)
K = T/C Type K Fahrenheit (32 to 820°F)
L = T/C Type K Celsius (0 to 438°C)
⑭ ⑮ Custom Options
AA = Standard